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2019 Fall Semester Academic Calendar

Date
Sep 2 (Mon)

Sep 2(Mon) 00:00 — Sep 5(Thu) 16:00
Sep 5(Thu) 17:00 — Sep 7(Sat) 24:00
Sep 7(Sat) 24:00
Sep 10(Tue) 11:00 - Sep 11(Wed) 17:00
Sep 18(Wed) 11:00 — Sep 20(Fri) 24:00
Sep 9(Mon) 10:00
Sep 16(Mon) — Nov 26(Tue)

Sep 17(Tue) — Dec 10(Thu)

Sep 4(Wed) — Sep 5(Thu)

Sep 17(Tue) — Sep 19(Thu)

Late Sep — Early Oct
Mid Dec
Dec 22(Sun), 2019 — Feb 27(Thu), 2020

Event
Start of Fall Semester
Course Drop Period
Final Course Add/Drop Period
Course Cancellation (Due to lack of registered students)
Manual Course Registration by each Dept. Office
Final Course Drop Period (Able to drop max 2 courses)
Placement Test for Intensive Korean Language Course
Intensive Korean Language Course Period
Survival Korean Language Course Period
Student Club Recruitment (@Democratic Square)
School Festival
Mid-term Exam
Final Exam

Winter Vacation

Korean Language Courses

Course in
Korean
Language

University

Intensive

Korean ERICA

Institute of
International
Education

survival  (ERICAIIE)

Korean

* Focused on preparing for TOPIK level 4
* Course classification: General Studies
* Course code: CUL7059

* Course #: 20069

(14:00 — 16:00)

* Class assigned after placement test

* Very Intense

* Students taking the same level several
times can only get the first semester’s
credit transferred

Mon — Fri
(09:00 —13:00)

* For beginners
* The course may be canceled if there are
not enough applicants

Tue, Thu
(17:00 - 19:00)
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